

Alexander County Administration

621 Liledoun Road, Taylorsville, NC 28681 Phone (828) 632-9332 ~ Fax (828) 632-0059

ALEXANDER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS TAYLORSVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

REGULAR MEETING

CVCC – ALEXANDER CAMPUS

AGENDA

June 6, 2022

Call to Order

6:00 pm

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Chairman Ronnie Reese

Commissioner Larry Yoder

Commissioner Josh Lail

Chairman Ronnie Reese

Special Recognition Key to the County Danny Dyson

Commissioner's Report

Adoption of Agenda

Regular Meeting

1. Public Comment

Complaint #829

Chairman Reese

Cody Bowers Building Code Officer

> Rick French County Manager

4. Public Hearing – Re-adoption of the Alexander County Comprehensive Plan Alison Adams, MSSL, WPCOG Director of Community & Regional Planning

Public Hearing – Alexander County Hazardous Materials Containment Plan Update
 County Sales Tax Revenue for 2021 – 2022 Budget Year

2. Public Hearing – Nuisance Case at 1078 Willie McLeod Road

3. Public Hearing – Alexander County 2022 – 2023 Proposed Budget

Rick French County Manager Rick French

County Manager

Rick French County Manager

Rick French County Manager

- 7. Budget Ordinance Amendments #98 #103
- 8. Board Appointments & Reappointments: Historic Preservation Committee
- Other Business:
 ****County Manager's Report***

Consent Agenda

- A. Minutes from May 16, 2022 Regular Meeting.
- B. Tax Release Requests for May 10, 2022 thru May 26, 2022 total \$1,558.37 and Tax Refund for May 10, 2022 thru May 26, 2022 total \$633.02.
- C. Planning & Zoning Assistance Services Contract between the Town of Taylorsville and Alexander County.
- D. Alexander County NC DPS Community Programs County Funding Plan.
- E. Resolution for Approving Local Water Supply Plan Alexander County PWS 01-02-020.

Adjournment

Closed Session – N.C.G.S. 143-318.11 (a) (4, 5, & 6) Economic Development, Contractual, & Personnel